ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 80

Introduced by Cornett, 45.

WHEREAS, the Student Veterans Organization of Bellevue University, a chapter of the Student Veterans of America, makes vital contributions to fellow veterans in support of their academic success and pursuit of education; and

WHEREAS, student veterans have an impact on the advocacy of veterans abroad and contribute greatly to the State of Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, the State of Nebraska depends on veterans as a vital community asset and as responsible citizens who contribute to promoting rights and benefits for veterans; and

WHEREAS, Bellevue University has long served the needs of veterans and continues to do so through the formation of its Student Veterans Organization; and

WHEREAS, the Student Veterans Organization of Bellevue University, formed to further the advocacy of student veterans throughout the state, is Nebraska's first chapter of the Student Veterans of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature honors the Student Veterans Organization of Bellevue University for being Nebraska's first

-1-

chapter of the Student Veterans of America and for its support of veterans throughout the State of Nebraska.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Student Veterans Organization of Bellevue University.